Case Progression Rate 0.3

Total Savings $3,304,491 $6,756,912 $11,131,770 $15,337,665

Cumulative Total $3,304,491 $10,061403 $21,193,173 $36,530,838

Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitivity analysis tests the extent to which the results of the CBA can be varied by making

changes to key inputs. While most inputs used in the preceding tables are fixed (i.e., unit prices and

the number of affected children) the results of the analysis can be varied by – and are most sensitive

to – adjustments in the rate at which child protection services would otherwise have been received

by the target cohort.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the results to these adjustments, whereby a 10-basis point

reduction in the rate of case progression leads to a 33.33 per cent reduction in out-of-home care

savings and a 17.73 percentage reduction for all other child protection services combined. This

demonstrates the robustness of the CBA results, since even when the assumed rate of avoided

service delivery is reduced, the value of benefits exceeds the cost of the program.

Table 26 – Sensitivity analysis

Item Out-of-home Care

Variance in Case Progression Rate -10 basis points 0 +10 basis points

Cumulative Savings $24,353,895 $36,530,838 $48,707,790

Variance in per cent -33.33 0 +33.33

 Child Protection Activity

Variance in Case Progression Rate -10 basis points 0 +10 basis points

Cumulative Savings $13,399,817 $16,288,478 $18,738,360

Variance in per cent -17.73 0 +15.04

Total Savings $37,753,712 $52,819,316 $67,446,150

112 Unit cost data is reported in 2022 prices, an adjusted by Keogh Bay to align to the calendar year.

77
Evaluation of the Family Support Networks

Summary

The VfM analysis demonstrates that financial investment in the FSN is exceeded by the value of the

benefits accrued.  This is a positive outcome with a return of $2.88 for every $1 of investment by

Communities.

In addition, the analysis indicated that:

• child protection savings - are accrued at rates exceeding $4 million per year, amounting to

over $16 million in savings over the four-year evaluation period.

• out-of-home care - savings equate to $3.3 million in the first year, amounting to $36.5